liabilities, divided by the number of shares of Class A and Class B common stock outstanding at June 30, 2004 after giving effect to the
conversion of all of our preferred stock into Class B common stock, which will occur immediately prior to the completion of the offering.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate, substantial dilution. Our pro forma net tangible book value was $913.2 million,
computed as total stockholders� equity less goodwill and other intangible assets, or $3.55 per share of Class A and Class B common stock and
preferred stock outstanding at June 30, 2004. Assuming the sale by us of shares of Class A common stock offered in this offering at an initial
public offering price of $90.00 per share, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at June 30, 2004, would have been $2,140.4 million, or $7.89 per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $4.34 per share of common stock to our existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $82.11 per share to the new investors purchasing shares in this offering. The following table
illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share of Class A common stock $ 90.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share at June 30, 2004 $ 3.55
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 4.34

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering 7.89

Dilution per share to new investors $ 82.11

The following table sets forth on a pro forma as adjusted basis, at June 30, 2004, the number of shares of Class A common stock purchased or to
be purchased from us, the total consideration paid or to be paid and the average price per share paid or to be paid by existing holders of common
stock, by holders of options and warrants outstanding at June 30, 2004, and by the new investors, before deducting estimated underwriting
discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Existing stockholders 257,077,508 94.8% $ 89,523 6.6% $ 0.35
New investors 14,142,135 5.2% 1,272,792 93.4% $ 90.00

Total 271,219,643 100.0% $ 1,362,315 100.0%

The discussion and tables above are based on the number of shares of common stock and preferred stock outstanding at June 30, 2004.

Edgar Filing: Google Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 95

The discussion and tables above includes 62,187 shares of Class B common stock issuable upon exercise of a warrant that will be exercised in
connection with the offering and 2,700,000 shares of Class A common stock issued to Yahoo in connection with a settlement arrangement. The
adjusted tangible book value does not assume any change that will result from this settlement arrangement. Note 14 of Notes to Consolidated